Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.		I12/19/2007 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthTalk Advanced Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 4th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 460	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
s	erial Number:	78423524	HEALTHTALK ADVANCED MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: dbreitman@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Breitman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099998000629
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Breitman
Signature:	/danabreitman/
	INAUCIVIAN

900094633 REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0695

.00

OV\$ HO

Date:	12/19/2007
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=HealthTalk Advanced Media Inc Release of TM Security#page1.tif source=HealthTalk Advanced Media Inc Release of TM Security#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0696

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated January 24, 2005, HEALTHTALK ADVANCED MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to D.B Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P. ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for certain agents and lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December ______, 2007.

D.B Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.

By: D.B. Zwirn Partners, LLC, its general partner

By:_

Its: LAWRENCE CUTCER
AUTHORIZED SIENATURY

10565969.1

SCHEDULE A

Mark: HEALTHTALK ADVANCED MEDIA

Application Serial No.: 78/423,524

10565969.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0698